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SENIOR RESOURCE ALLIANCE
NEEDS ASSESSMENT 2018




2018 NEEDS ASSESSMENT

e SURVEY WITH 400 RESPONDENTS (60+) IN PSA 7

* SECONDARY DATA ANALYSIS

* DEMOGRAPHIC REPORT ON THE POPULATION AGE 60+, 65+, AND
85+ (THE MOST RECENT LOCAL, STATE, AND NATIONAL DATA)

* STATISTICAL SUMMARIES OF TARGET POPULATIONS AND TARGET AREAS
IN PSA 7.

* POPULATION PROJECTIONS ON THE BABY BOOMER COHORT DATA




TELEPHONE SURVEY




SURVEY
DEMOGRAPHICS
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e 29% PROVIDE CARE FOR
SOMEONE ELSE

* 41.3% OF CAREGIVERS
PROVIDE CARE
CONTINUOUSLY/ALL DAY

* 31.3% CARE FOR A SPOUSE;
6% FOR A GRANDCHILD

e 57.1% HAVE NO
ASSISTANCE WITH
CAREGIVING

CAREGIVING

https://www.flickr.com/photos/56198322 @N04/



HEALTH

* 86.3% ARE PHYSICALLY ACTIVE AT
LEAST 3 DAYS A WEEK

° 91.3% ARE ALWAYS ABLE TO GET
MEDICAL CARE

e 38.5% HAVE DELAYED DENTAL CARE
LONGER THAN 6 MONTHS

* 29.4% HAVE DELAYED OR DONE
WITHOUT ASSISTANCE FOR AN
EMOTIONAL OR MENTAL HEALTH
PROBLEM




NUTRITION

* 81.9% REPORT ALWAYS EATING ALL THE
FOOD THEY NEED

* 6.9% RECEIVE FOOD ASSISTANCE

e 12% ARE INTERESTED IN LEARNING
WHERE MEALS FOR SENIORS ARE
AVAILABLE




* 96.2% REPORT USUALLY BEING ABLE TO GET WHERE
THEY NEED TO GO

e 62.4% DRIVE THEMSELVES

TRANSPORTATION * 19.7% HAVE SOMEONE ELSE DRIVE THEM WHERE THEY

NEED TO GO

* 9.5% REPORT USING PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION OFTEN
OR SOMETIMES




ENVIRONMENT

* 74.7% OF SENIORS NEVER GO TO A SENIOR
CENTER

* 78% FEEL THEIR CITY/TOWN VALUES OLDER
PEOPLE AND IS ELDER-FRIENDLY

* MOST OWN THEIR HOMES (76.6%)

* 40.7% REPORT PROBLEMS WITH THEIR HOMES

* REQUIRING TOO MUCH UPKEEP AND MINOR
REPAIRS (11.3%)

* ROOFING OR PLUMBING ISSUES (9.6%)
e 98.7% FEEL SAFE IN THEIR HOME
e 91.1% FEEL SAFE OUT IN THEIR NEIGHBORHOOD




CRIME AND
LEGAL SYSTEM

* 21.8% BELIEVE THEY WERE THE
VICTIM OF CONSUMER FRAUD
OR A SWINDLE

e 50.7% ARE CONCERNED ABOUT
BEING A VICTIM

e 40.0% ARE NOT AWARE OF
PROGRAMS TO ASSIST IN
PROTECTION

e 27.7% HAVE SOUGHT LEGAL
HELP IN PAST 5 YEARS




SECONDARY DATA ANALYSIS
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PSA 7 SENIOR
POPULATION
BY COUNTY IN
2017
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2017 MEDIAN INCOME

e NATIONALLY AFTER ADJUSTING FOR INFLATION
* $68,231 FOR THOSE 60 AND OLDER
* $56,453 FOR THOSE 65 AND OLDER

* IN FLORIDA AFTER ADJUSTING FOR INFLATION
* $62,455 FOR THOSE 60 AND OLDER
e $53,731 FOR THOSE 65 AND OLDER

* IN THE PSA 7 SERVICE AREA
* $60,480 FOR THOSE 60 AND OLDER
e $50,520 FOR THOSE 65 AND OLDER



PSA 7 SENIORS PRIMARY 2017 INCOME
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N % N % N %

TOTAL WITH ANY DISABILITY 16,461,324 35.5 1,287,862 33.4 126,823 34.2
HEARING DISABILITY 6,858,614 14.8 526,035 13.6 48,018 12.9
VISION DIFFICULTY 3,039,392 6.5 185,342 2.4 26,647 7.2
COGNITIVE DIFFICULTY 4,139,579 8.9 332,351 8.6 33,240 8.9
AMBULATORY DIFFICULTY 1,0493,068 22.6 815,578 21.1 82,629 22.2
SELF-CARE DIFFICULTY 3,802,100 8.2 285,593 7.4 27,811 7.4
INDEPENDENT LIVING DIFFICULTY 6,875,014 14.8 134,158 6.2 53,731 14.4
WITH NO DISABILITY 29,963,659 64.5 2,571,203 66.6 244,846 65.8

SOURCE: U.S. CENSUS BUREAU, 2013-2017 AMERICAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 5-YEAR ESTIMATES

PSA 7 SENIORS’ 2017 DISABILITY

STATUS
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PSA 7
SENIOR
POPULATION
PROJECTIONS
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This Photo by Unknown Author is licensed under CC BY-ND
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